BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit*

Two different degrees of hardness in one pressure moulding
blank thanks to the integrated reinforcement in the delicate
anterior region. Absorbs hard and flat impacts in contact .
sports. V-shaped harder insert for variable size of front tooth 7
protection.

Kits come with 1 BIOPLAST® XTREME 5.0 x 125 mm, 1 bag

of 15 g CETRONE® cleansing powder, 1 BIOPLAST® insulating
agent, retainer box.

Pressure Moulding Technique

® BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, red #3283

® BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, blue #3284

® BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, black #3285
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* only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99 Ce

BIOPLAST® XTREME PRO Kit*

For professional sports where hard and flat impacts often oc-
cur. Additional hard-elastic layer for integrated reinforcement
in the anterior region.

Kits come with 1 BIOPLAST® XTREME 4.0 x 125 mm, 1
BIOPLAST® clear 2.0 x 125 mm, 1 DURAN® 0.75 x 125 mm,

1 bag of 15 g CETRON® cleansing powder, 1 BIOPLAST®
insulating agent, retainer box.

©® BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, red #3292

® BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, blue #3293

® BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, black #3294
\ _{

* only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99 ce

BIOPLAST® XTREME*

BIOPLAST® XTREME material is ideally suited for simple and
safe preparation of individual mouth guard. Hard V-shaped
reinforcement layer ensures additional protection in the ante-
rior region, allowing precise positioning in the desired exten-
sion. Soft layer can be used for lamination with BIOPLAST® or
for insertion of the counter bite.

® 4.0 x 125 mm red #3295
® 4.0x 125 mm blue #3296
® 4.0 x 125 mm black #3297
O 4.0 x 125 mm clear #3298
® 5.0x 125mm red #3286
® 5.0x125mm blue #3287
® 5.0x 125 mm black #3288
ko 5.0 x 125 mm clear #3289 J

10 pieces * only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99 Ce




BIOPLAST® Color

Soft, pliable rubber like material, does not bond to acrylic.

Application

Coloured mouth guards, positioners

O 83.0%x 125 mm
© 3.0 125 mm
0 3.0x 125 mm
® 3.0x 125 mm
® 3.0x 125mm
® 3.0x 125mm
® 3.0x 125mm
ko 3.0 x 125 mm

blue-transparent
red-transparent
white

black

neon red

neon green
azure

Color set

#3356
#3355
#3445
#3448
#3352
#3353
#3354

#327 1J

10 pieces

€

BIOPLAST® XTREME Deco*
The proven XTREME material for the fabrication of individual
mouth guard is now available in many individual designs.
A new manufacturing technology enables photo-realistic,
multi-colour designing. Material does not bond to acrylic.

O 5.0 x 125 mm
O 5.0 x 125 mm
O 5.0 x 125 mm
O 5.0 x 125 mm
O 5.0 x 125 mm

ko 5.0 x 125 mm

chinese
dragon
kiss
aqua
Sstone
lion

#3312
#3313
#3314
#3315
#3316

5 pieces

* only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99

BIOPLAST® Multicolor
Soft, pliable rubber like material, does not bond to acrylic.

Application

Coloured mouth guards, positioners

® 30 x 125 mm
0 3.0 x 125 mm
0 3.0 x 125 mm
€ 3.0 x 125 mm
€ 3.0 x 125 mm
® 3.0 x 125 mm
® 3.0 x 125 mm
® 3.0 x 125 mm
© 3.0 x 125 mm

© 3.0x 125 mm
O 3.0 x 125 mm

Germany
France

Italy

Spain
Sweden
Brazil
Transylvania
Atlantis
White dots
Green dots
Multicolor-Set

#3317J
ce

#3390
#3391
#3392
#3393
#3394
#3395
#3396
#3397
#3398

#3399
#3400

10 pieces

e

87

Pressure Moulding Technique
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BIOPLAST® BIOPLAST ®bleach
Soft pliable rubber like material, does not bond to acrylic, Soft pliable rubber like material, best suited for fabrication of
clear-transparent. bleaching splints. Material does not bond to acrylic .
Application 0 1.0 x 125 mm #3190
Duplicating moulds, mouth guard, bruxism splints, positioner, :
bleaching splints, 0SAMU-Retainer® 107100 pieces ¢
0 1.0 x 125 mm #3270
O 1.5 x 125 mm #3183
0 2.0x 125 mm #3185
0 3.0 x 125 mm #3187

O 4.0 x 125 mm**

O 5.0 x 125 mm*/**

10/100 pieces * 10 pieces
**only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99 (€3

NEW: BRUX CHECKER® white

BRUX CHECKER?® acc. to Prof. Sato
Foil with one-side colour coating for analysis and therapy
planning as well as for control of prosthetic restorations.

® 0.7 x 125 mm, red #3209

L O 0.1 x 125 mm, white #3210 /
10 pieces

Manual "Diagnosis of occlusion in bruxism" (Kanagawa Dental College, Japan) can be found at
www.scheu-dental.com/en/downloads/other



