BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit*

Two different degrees of hardness in one pressure moulding blank thanks to the integrated reinforcement in the delicate anterior region. Absorbs hard and flat impacts in contact sports. V-shaped harder insert for variable size of front tooth protection.

Kits come with 1 BIOPLAST® XTREME 5.0 x 125 mm, 1 bag of 15 g CETRON® cleansing powder, 1 BIOPLAST® insulating agent, retainer box.

BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, red	#3283
 BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, blue 	#3284
BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, black	#3285

^{*} only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99





BIOPLAST® XTREME PRO Kit*

For professional sports where hard and flat impacts often occur. Additional hard-elastic layer for integrated reinforcement in the anterior region.

Kits come with 1 BIOPLAST® XTREME 4.0 x 125 mm, 1 BIOPLAST® clear 2.0 x 125 mm, 1 DURAN® 0.75 x 125 mm, 1 bag of 15 g CETRON® cleansing powder, 1 BIOPLAST® insulating agent, retainer box.

 BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, red 	#3292
 BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, blue 	#3293
 BIOPLAST® XTREME Kit, black 	#3294

^{*} only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99

_

BIOPLAST® XTREME*

BIOPLAST® XTREME material is ideally suited for simple and safe preparation of individual mouth guard. Hard V-shaped reinforcement layer ensures additional protection in the anterior region, allowing precise positioning in the desired extension. Soft layer can be used for lamination with BIOPLAST® or for insertion of the counter bite.

#3295
#3296
#3297
#3298
#3298 #3286
#3286







BIOPLAST® XTREME Deco*

The proven XTREME material for the fabrication of individual mouth guard is now available in many individual designs. A new manufacturing technology enables photo-realistic, multi-colour designing. Material does not bond to acrylic.

○ 5.0 × 125 mm	chinese	#3312
○ 5.0 × 125 mm	dragon	#3313
○ 5.0 × 125 mm	kiss	#3314
○ 5.0 × 125 mm	aqua	#3315
○ 5.0 × 125 mm	stone	#3316
○ 5.0 × 125 mm	lion	#3317

5 pieces * only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99

BIOPLAST® Color

Soft, pliable rubber like material, does **not** bond to acrylic.

Application

Coloured mouth guards, positioners

○ 3.0 × 125 mm	blue-transparent	#3356
● 3.0 × 125 mm	red-transparent	#3355
○ 3.0 × 125 mm	white	#3445
• 3.0 × 125 mm	black	#3448
● 3.0 × 125 mm	neon red	#3352
● 3.0 × 125 mm	neon green	#3353
● 3.0 × 125 mm	azure	#3354
○ 3.0 × 125 mm	Color set	#3271





BIOPLAST® Multicolor

Soft, pliable rubber like material, does **not** bond to acrylic.

Application

Coloured mouth guards, positioners

● 3.0 × 125 mm	Germany	#3390
0 3.0 × 125 mm	France	#3391
0 3.0 × 125 mm	Italy	#3392
⇒ 3.0 × 125 mm	Spain	#3393
● 3.0 × 125 mm	Sweden	#3394
● 3.0 × 125 mm	Brazil	#3395
● 3.0 × 125 mm	Transylvania	#3396
● 3.0 × 125 mm	Atlantis	#3397
● 3.0 × 125 mm	White dots	#3398
● 3.0 × 125 mm	Green dots	#3399
○ 3.0 × 125 mm	Multicolor-Set	#3400
_		

CΕ 10 pieces





BIOPLAST®

Soft pliable rubber like material, does **not** bond to acrylic, clear-transparent.

Application

Duplicating moulds, mouth guard, bruxism splints, positioner, bleaching splints, OSAMU-Retainer $^{\tiny{\circledR}}$

	○ 1.0 × 125 mm	#3270
	○ 1.5 × 125 mm	#3183
	○ 2.0 × 125 mm	#3185
	○ 3.0 × 125 mm	#3187
ı	○ 4.0 × 125 mm**	#3188
١	○ 5.0 × 125 mm*/**	#3374

10/100 pieces * 10 pieces **only for MINISTAR® from 4/92 and BIOSTAR® from 4/99

BIOPLAST ® bleach

Soft pliable rubber like material, best suited for fabrication of bleaching splints. Material does **not** bond to acrylic .

○ 1.0 × 125 mm	#3190
10/100 pieces	(€

NEW: BRUX CHECKER® white





Foil with one-side colour coating for analysis and therapy planning as well as for control of prosthetic restorations.

• 0.1 × 125 mm, red	#3209
○ 0.1 × 125 mm, white	#3210
10 pieces	CE

Manual "Diagnosis of occlusion in bruxism" (Kanagawa Dental College, Japan) can be found at www.scheu-dental.com/en/downloads/other

C€

